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North Region 
Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Grant Type Amount Requested

21-204-F North East Community Action Corporation Bowling Green Emergency Assistance 38,950.00$                      
21-208-F Douglass Community Services, Inc. Hannibal Emergency Assistance 50,000.00$                      
21-215-F Catholic Charities- Kansas City St. Joseph Kansas City Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-232-F The Salvation Army- Midland Division St. Louis Emergency Assistance 30,000.00$                      
21-237-F Interfaith Community Services St. Joseph Emergency Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-204-F North East Community Action Corporation Bowling Green Home Repair 138,000.00$                    
21-211-F YWCA St. Joseph St. Joseph Housing Assistance 70,094.92$                      
21-237-F Interfaith Community Services St. Joseph Housing Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-246-F Salvation Army- Kansas & Western MO Division Kansas City Housing Assistance 20,000.00$                      
21-204-F North East Community Action Corporation Bowling Green Operating Funds 22,550.00$                      
21-207-F High Hope Employment Services Milan Operating Funds 60,000.00$                      
21-211-F YWCA St. Joseph St. Joseph Operating Funds 19,905.08$                      
21-215-F Catholic Charities- Kansas City St. Joseph Kansas City Operating Funds 75,000.00$                      
21-236-F Community Missions Corporation St. Joseph Operating Funds 45,000.00$                      
21-237-F Interfaith Community Services St. Joseph Operating Funds 20,000.00$                      
21-246-F Salvation Army- Kansas & Western MO Division Kansas City Operating Funds 40,000.00$                      

190,094.92$                    
368,950.00$                    
282,455.08$                    
138,000.00$                    

-$                                  
70,695.00$                      

1,050,195.00$                

Central Region
Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Grant Type Amount Requested 

21-244-F Community Partnership of SE Missouri Cape Girardeau Construction/Rehab 150,000.00$                    
21-202-F North East Community Action Corporation Bowling Green Emergency Assistance 4,750.00$                        
21-216-F Phoenix Programs, Inc. Columbia Emergency Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-223-F Pettis County Community Partnership Sedalia Emergency Assistance 24,500.00$                      
21-228-F Habitat for Humanity- Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-233-F The Salvation Army- Midland Division St. Louis Emergency Assistance 50,000.00$                      
21-235-F Voluntary Action Center Columbia Emergency Assistance 24,000.00$                      
21-244-F Community Partnership of SE Missouri Cape Girardeau Emergency Assistance 40,000.00$                      
21-216-F Phoenix Programs, Inc. Columbia Housing Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-223-F Pettis County Community Partnership Sedalia Housing Assistance 15,000.00$                      
21-228-F Habitat for Humanity- Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Housing Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-235-F Voluntary Action Center Columbia Housing Assistance 18,000.00$                      
21-244-F Community Partnership of SE Missouri Cape Girardeau Housing Assistance 20,000.00$                      
21-202-F North East Community Action Corporation Bowling Green Operating Funds 2,750.00$                        
21-216-F Phoenix Programs, Inc. Columbia Operating Funds 80,000.00$                      
21-223-F Pettis County Community Partnership Sedalia Operating Funds 20,500.00$                      
21-225-F Welcome Home, Inc. Columbia Operating Funds 150,000.00$                    
21-228-F Habitat for Humanity- Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Operating Funds 50,000.00$                      
21-233-F The Salvation Army- Midland Division St. Louis Operating Funds 75,000.00$                      
21-235-F Voluntary Action Center Columbia Operating Funds 5,000.00$                        
21-244-F Community Partnership of SE Missouri Cape Girardeau Operating Funds 90,000.00$                      

253,000.00$                    
393,250.00$                    
473,250.00$                    

-$                                  
150,000.00$                    

63,425.00$                      
1,332,925.00$                

Construction/Rehab

North Region Requests by Grant Type
Housing Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Operating Funds
Home Repair 

Total Requested

Central Region Requests by Grant Type
Housing Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Operating Funds
Home Repair 
Construction/Rehab

Total Requested

Administration

Administration
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South Region 
Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Grant Type Amount Requested

21-217-F Ozark Action, Inc. West Plains Emergency Assistance 50,000.00$                      
21-220-F Delta Area Economic Opporunity Corp. Portageville Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-226-F Catholic Charitites of Southern Missouri Springfield Emergency Assistance 50,000.00$                      
21-229-F Habitat for Humanity- Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-231-F The Salvation Army- Midland Division St. Louis Emergency Assistance 15,000.00$                      
21-241-F Isabel's House, Crisis Nursery of the Ozarks, Inc. Springfield Emergency Assistance 25,000.00$                      
21-206-F South Central Missouri Community Action Agency Winona Home Repair 150,000.00$                    
21-226-F Catholic Charitites of Southern Missouri Springfield Home Repair 150,000.00$                    
21-213-F Economic Security Corp of SW Area Joplin Housing Assistance 75,000.00$                      
21-217-F Ozark Action, Inc. West Plains Housing Assistance 50,000.00$                      
21-220-F Delta Area Economic Opporunity Corp. Portageville Housing Assistance 123,750.00$                    
21-226-F Catholic Charitites of Southern Missouri Springfield Housing Assistance 50,000.00$                      
21-229-F Habitat for Humanity- Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Housing Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-241-F Isabel's House, Crisis Nursery of the Ozarks, Inc. Springfield Housing Assistance 25,000.00$                      
21-205-F Family Self Help Center, Inc. dba Lafayette House Joplin Operating Funds 9,800.00$                        
21-213-F Economic Security Corp of SW Area Joplin Operating Funds 150,000.00$                    
21-217-F Ozark Action, Inc. West Plains Operating Funds 50,000.00$                      
21-220-F Delta Area Economic Opporunity Corp. Portageville Operating Funds 26,250.00$                      
21-226-F Catholic Charitites of Southern Missouri Springfield Operating Funds 50,000.00$                      
21-229-F Habitat for Humanity- Cape Girardeau Cape Girardeau Operating Funds 50,000.00$                      
21-231-F The Salvation Army- Midland Division St. Louis Operating Funds 25,000.00$                      
21-241-F Isabel's House, Crisis Nursery of the Ozarks, Inc. Springfield Operating Funds 85,000.00$                      

423,750.00$                    
440,000.00$                    
446,050.00$                    
300,000.00$                    

-$                                  
134,000.00$                    

1,743,800.00$                

Kansas City Metropolitan Region
Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Grant Type Amount Requested

21-245-F reStart, Inc. Kansas City Construction/Rehab 34,650.00$                      
21-201-F Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry Kansas City Emergency Assistance 127,500.00$                    
21-214-F Catholic Charities- KC St. Joseph Kansas City Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-221-F Community Services League Independence Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-227-F Community LINC Kansas City Emergency Assistance 135,000.00$                    
21-234-F Hope Faith Kansas City Emergency Assistance 26,000.00$                      
21-239-F Palestine Senior Citizens Activity Center, Inc. Kansas City Emergency Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-242-F SAVE, Inc. Kansas City Emergency Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-245-F reStart, Inc. Kansas City Emergency Assistance 97,440.00$                      
21-201-F Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry Kansas City Home Repair 25,000.00$                      
21-222-F Northland Neighborhoods, Inc. Kansas City Home Repair 150,000.00$                    
21-201-F Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry Kansas City Housing Assistance 75,000.00$                      
21-227-F Community LINC Kansas City Housing Assistance 135,000.00$                    
21-234-F Hope Faith Kansas City Housing Assistance 26,000.00$                      
21-239-F Palestine Senior Citizens Activity Center, Inc. Kansas City Housing Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-242-F SAVE, Inc. Kansas City Housing Assistance 100,000.00$                    
21-245-F reStart, Inc. Kansas City Housing Assistance 75,000.00$                      
21-201-F Metropolitan Lutheran Ministry Kansas City Operating Funds 50,000.00$                      
21-210-F Salvation Army- Kansas & Western MO Division Kansas City Operating Funds 50,000.00$                      
21-221-F Community Services League Independence Operating Funds 150,000.00$                    
21-234-F Hope Faith Kansas City Operating Funds 123,000.00$                    
21-239-F Palestine Senior Citizens Activity Center, Inc. Kansas City Operating Funds 100,000.00$                    
21-242-F SAVE, Inc. Kansas City Operating Funds 47,500.00$                      
21-245-F reStart, Inc. Kansas City Operating Funds 75,000.00$                      

511,000.00$                    
885,940.00$                    
595,500.00$                    
175,000.00$                    

34,650.00$                      
170,390.00$                    

2,372,480.00$                

Operating Funds

South Region Requests by Grant Type
Housing Assistance
Emergency Assistance

Construction/Rehab

Administration

Home Repair 

Administration
Total Requested

Kansas City Metropolitan Region Requests by Grant Type
Housing Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Operating Funds
Home Repair 
Construction/Rehab

Total Requested
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St. Louis Metropolitan Region
Grant Number Agency Name Agency City Grant Type Amount Requested

21-212-F Beyond Housing St. Louis Construction/Rehab 150,000.00$                    
21-200-F Urban Strategies, Inc. St. Louis Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-203-F North East Community Action Corporation Bowling Green Emergency Assistance 51,300.00$                      
21-209-F Sts. Joachim and Ann Care Service St. Charles Emergency Assistance 135,000.00$                    
21-218-F AGAPE Ministry of Warren County, Inc. Warrenton Emergency Assistance 120,000.00$                    
21-224-F Interfaith Residence dba DOORWAYS St. Louis Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-230-F The Salvation Army- Midland Division St. Louis Emergency Assistance 55,000.00$                      
21-238-F Employment Connection St. Louis Emergency Assistance 67,500.00$                      
21-240-F St. Patrick Center St. Louis Emergency Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-243-F Youth in Need St. Charles Emergency Assistance 8,000.00$                        
21-209-F Sts. Joachim and Ann Care Service St. Charles Housing Assistance 45,000.00$                      
21-218-F AGAPE Ministry of Warren County, Inc. Warrenton Housing Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-224-F Interfaith Residence dba DOORWAYS St. Louis Housing Assistance 120,000.00$                    
21-238-F Employment Connection St. Louis Housing Assistance 67,500.00$                      
21-240-F St. Patrick Center St. Louis Housing Assistance 150,000.00$                    
21-243-F Youth in Need St. Charles Housing Assistance 16,000.00$                      
21-200-F Urban Strategies, Inc. St. Louis Operating Funds 125,000.00$                    
21-203-F North East Community Action Corporation Bowling Green Operating Funds 29,700.00$                      
21-209-F Sts. Joachim and Ann Care Service St. Charles Operating Funds 100,000.00$                    
21-212-F Beyond Housing St. Louis Operating Funds 150,000.00$                    
21-218-F AGAPE Ministry of Warren County, Inc. Warrenton Operating Funds 30,000.00$                      
21-219-F Community Treatment Inc. dba COMTREA Festus Operating Funds 50,981.00$                      
21-224-F Interfaith Residence dba DOORWAYS St. Louis Operating Funds 30,000.00$                      
21-230-F The Salvation Army- Midland Division St. Louis Operating Funds 50,000.00$                      
21-243-F Youth in Need St. Charles Operating Funds 5,000.00$                        

548,500.00$                    
886,800.00$                    
570,681.00$                    

-$                                  
150,000.00$                    
117,030.00$                    

2,273,011.00$                

1,926,344.92$                
2,974,940.00$                
2,367,936.08$                

613,000.00$                    
334,650.00$                    
555,540.00$                    

8,772,411.00$                

1,050,195.00$                
1,332,925.00$                
1,743,800.00$                
2,372,480.00$                
2,273,011.00$                
8,772,411.00$                

St. Louis Metropolitan Region Requests by Grant Type

Total Requested

Emergency Assistance
Operating Funds
Home Repair 
Construction/Rehab

Total Requested

Total Requests by Grant Type
Housing Assistance
Emergency Assistance
Operating Funds
Home Repair 
Construction/Rehab
Administration

Total Requested

Total Requests by Region
North Region
Central Region 
South Region 
Kansas City Metro Region
St. Louis Metro Region

Administration

Housing Assistance
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